Comparative Government Activity

Each student will be responsible for researching and creating a

PowerPoint to represent the type of government for your assigned
country (any country other than the US). CIA World Fact book
on the library webpage under Other Links is a good place to start.

Be sure to include the following:

Country Name

Location (Map)

Brief History

**Type of Government and how it operates!!!
Legal System

Head of State (include current leader)
Type of Economy

Population

Per Capita GDP

# of Telephones

Internet Usage

Be Sure to Include:

Pictures/Symbols

Do not copy/paste

Keep text brief

Compare the US stats for the following: Economy,
Population, Per Capita GDP, #Telephones, Internet Usage

PowerPoint Guidelines

| used the 7 and 7 rule (no more than seven words to a line and no more than
seven lines to a slide) using a bullet format.

| used a large enough font to see from a distance and one that is easily read.
| did not use a distracting background,

| used a visual of some sort on every slide.



Possible Countries to choose from:
World's 50 Most Populous Countries: 2015

This table provides figures about the 50 most populous nations in the world as of July 2015.
China is the most populous.

Rank Country

Population

World 7,256,490,011
1. China 1,367,485,388
2. India 1,251,695,584
3. United States 321,368,864
4. Indonesia 255,993,674
5. Brazil 204,259,812
6. Pakistan 199,085,847
7. Nigeria 181,562,056
8. Bangladesh 168,957,745
9. Russia 142,423,773
10. Japan 126,919,659
11. Mexico 121,736,809
12. Philippines 100,998,376
13. Ethiopia 99,465,819
14. Vietnam 94,348,835
15. Eaqgypt 88,487,396
16. Iran 81,824,270
17. Germany 80,854,408
18. Turkey 79,414,269
19. Congo, Dem. Rep. 79,375,136
20. Thailand 67,976,405
21. France 66,553,766
22. United Kingdom 64,088,222
23. ltaly 61,855,120
24. Burma 56,320,206
25. South Africa 53,675,563
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Source: CIA World Factbook.

Irag

Sudan
Canada

Morocco

Afghanistan
Nepal
Malaysia
Peru
Venezuela
Uzbekistan
Saudi Arabia
Yemen
Ghana

Mozambique

Korea, North

51,045,882
49,115,196
48,146,134
46,736,728
45,925,301
44,429,471
43,431,886
39,542,166
38,562,189
37,101,745
37,056,169
36,108,853
35,099,836
35,099,836
32,564,342
31,551,305
30,513,848
30,444,999
29,275,460
29,199,942
27,752,316
26,737,317
26,327,649
25,303,113
24,983,205



