Comparative Government Activity

Each student will be responsible for researching and creating a PowerPoint to represent the type of government for your assigned country (any country other than the US). CIA World Fact book on the library webpage under *Other Links* is a good place to start.

Be sure to include the following:

- Country Name
- Location (Map)
- Brief History
- **Type of Government and how it operates!!!
- Legal System
- Head of State (include current leader)
- Type of Economy
- Population
- Per Capita GDP
- # of Telephones
- Internet Usage

Be Sure to Include:

- Pictures/Symbols
- Do not copy/paste
- Keep text brief
- Compare the US stats for the following: Economy, Population, Per Capita GDP, #Telephones, Internet Usage

PowerPoint Guidelines

- I used the 7 and 7 rule (no more than seven words to a line and no more than seven lines to a slide) using a bullet format.
- I used a large enough font to see from a distance and one that is easily read.
- I did not use a distracting background,
- I used a visual of some sort on every slide.

Possible Countries to choose from:

World's 50 Most Populous Countries: 2015

This table provides figures about the 50 most populous nations in the world as of July 2015. China is the most populous.

Rank	Country	Population
	World	7,256,490,011
1.	<u>China</u>	1,367,485,388
2.	<u>India</u>	1,251,695,584
3.	<u>United States</u>	321,368,864
4.	<u>Indonesia</u>	255,993,674
5.	<u>Brazil</u>	204,259,812
6.	<u>Pakistan</u>	199,085,847
7.	<u>Nigeria</u>	181,562,056
8.	Bangladesh	168,957,745
9.	Russia	142,423,773
10.	<u>Japan</u>	126,919,659
11.	Mexico	121,736,809
12.	<u>Philippines</u>	100,998,376
13.	<u>Ethiopia</u>	99,465,819
14.	<u>Vietnam</u>	94,348,835
15.	Egypt	88,487,396
16.	<u>Iran</u>	81,824,270
17.	Germany	80,854,408
18.	<u>Turkey</u>	79,414,269
19.	Congo, Dem. Rep.	79,375,136
20.	Thailand	67,976,405
21.	<u>France</u>	66,553,766
22.	United Kingdom	64,088,222
23.	<u>Italy</u>	61,855,120
24.	<u>Burma</u>	56,320,206
25.	South Africa	53,675,563

26.	<u>Tanzania</u>	51,045,882	
27.	Korea, South	49,115,196	
28.	<u>Spain</u>	48,146,134	
29.	<u>Colombia</u>	46,736,728	
30.	<u>Kenya</u>	45,925,301	
31.	<u>Ukraine</u>	44,429,471	
32.	<u>Argentina</u>	43,431,886	
33.	<u>Algeria</u>	39,542,166	
34.	Poland	38,562,189	
35.	<u>Uganda</u>	37,101,745	
36.	<u>Iraq</u>	37,056,169	
37.	<u>Sudan</u>	36,108,853	
38.	<u>Canada</u>	35,099,836	
39.	Morocco	35,099,836	
40.	<u>Afghanistan</u>	32,564,342	
41.	<u>Nepal</u>	31,551,305	
42.	<u>Malaysia</u>	30,513,848	
43.	<u>Peru</u>	30,444,999	
44.	<u>Venezuela</u>	29,275,460	
45.	<u>Uzbekistan</u>	29,199,942	
46.	Saudi Arabia	27,752,316	
47.	Yemen	26,737,317	
48.	<u>Ghana</u>	26,327,649	
49.	<u>Mozambique</u>	25,303,113	
50.	Korea, North	24,983,205	
Source: CIA World Eactbook			

Source: CIA World Factbook.